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China Research Center of Khazar University Holds the First Seminar within "China 

Time Lectures" Project 

On May 31, 2023, the first seminar of the "China Time Lectures" project was held 

under the organization of the China Research Center of Khazar University. A 

delegation of the Chinese Academy of Social Sciences visited the university at the 

invitation of Khazar University to participate in the seminar. The guests were 

received by the rector of the university, Irade Khalilova, and opinions were 

exchanged on cooperation issues of mutual interest. 

Professor Tien Diwen, deputy director of the Institute of Russia, East Europe and 

Central Asia of the Chinese Academy of Social Sciences, spoke on "China-style 

modernization and foreign policy within the framework of the 'Belt and Road' 

initiative" at the seminar. The speaker pointed out that the main development goal 

of modern China is Chinese-style modernization. At the same time, it was 

emphasized that the "Belt and Road" initiative is not only the main component of 

China's modernization policy, but also a new and productive means of cooperation 

with the countries of the world. In addition, the speaker brought to the attention 

of the listeners the development path of modern China, the achieved successes, 

and cooperation with the nations of the world based on mutual benefit within the 

framework of the "Belt and Road" initiative. At the end, the speaker was awarded 

a certificate on behalf of Khazar University. 

Khazar University's China Research Center was established in October 2022 in 

cooperation with the World Center for Chinese Studies. The center specializes in 

research on China. 

 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzi “China Time Lectures” layihəsi 

çərçivəsində ilk seminarı keçirmişdir 

2023-cü il mayın 31-də Xəzər Universiteti Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı 

ilə “China Time Lectures” layihəsinin ilk seminarı keçirilmişdir. Seminarda iştirak 

üçün Xəzər Universitetinin dəvəti ilə Çin İctimai Elmlər Akademiyasının nümayəndə 

heyəti universitetə səfər etmişdir. Qonaqları universitetin rektoru İradə Xəlilova 

qəbul etmiş, qarşılıqlı maraq doğuran əməkdaşlıq məsələləri ilə bağlı fikir 

mübadiləsi aparılmışdır. 



Seminarda məruzəçi qismində Çin İctimai Elmlər Akademiyası Rusiya, Şərqi Avropa 

və Mərkəzi Asiya İnstitutunun direktor müavini, professor Tyen Dıven “Çin 

üslubunda modernləşmə və ‘Kəmər və Yol’ təşəbbüsü çərçivəsində xarici siyasət” 

mövzusunda çıxış etmişdir. Natiq müasir Çinin başlıca inkişaf məqsədinin Çin 

üslublu müasirləşmə olduğunu diqqətə çatdırmışdır. Eyni zamanda vurğulanmışdır 

ki, “Kəmər və Yol” təşəbbüsü Çinin modernləşmə siyasətinin əsas komponenti 

olmaqla yanaşı, həm də dünya ölkələri ilə əməkdaşlığının yeni və məhsuldar bir 

vasitəsidir. Bundan başqa, natiq müasir Çinin inkişaf yolu, əldə olunmuş nailiyyətlər, 

“Kəmər və yol” təşəbbüsü çərçivəsində qarşılıqlı mənfəət əsasında dünya xalqları 

ilə əməkdaşlıq məsələlərini dinləyicilərin diqqətinə çatdırmışdır. Sonda məruzəçiyə 

Xəzər Universiteti adından sertifikat təqdim edilmişdir. 

Xəzər Universitetinin Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzi 2022-ci ilin oktyabrında Ümumdünya 

Çinşünaslıq Mərkəzi ilə birgə əməkdaşlıq çərçivəsində təsis edilmişdir. Mərkəz Çin 

üzrə tədqiqatlar üzrə ixtisaslaşmışdır. 
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